

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 2986/2015  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/01/2015 in  
CRLP No. 634/2014 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.  
(Office report for direction)  
WITH SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015  
[RELIANCE LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD. V. BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL AND ORS.]  
(Office Report for Direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/05/2015 These petitions were called on for directions today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Isaac, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The amount deposited by the petitioners shall  
be kept in a fixed deposit account with UCO Bank,  
Supreme Court Compound, initially for a period of  
six months and the same shall be renewed  
periodically during the pendency of the Special  
Leave Petition.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]  
COURT MASTER