

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2986 OF 2015

Srinivasan Iyengar & Anr. ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Bimla Devi Agarwal & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2990 OF 2015

Reliance Life Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Bimla Devi Agarwal & Ors. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 16th September, 2015 when the following order was passed :

"SLP(Crl) No. 2986/2015

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective. Id.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama and he shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period.

SLP(Cr)No.2990/2015

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 has already filed the vakalatnama which is defective.

Id.counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama and he shall file the counter affidavit also within the same period.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.3 & 5 shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioners within a period of

three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List the matter again on 03.12.2015."

SLP (Cr1.)No. 2986 of 2015

There are four Respondents.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate has again filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3/State though A.D. card duly signed has been received back.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4 but his Vakalatnama/Appearance has not been taken on record as he is representing Petitioner in this matter as well. (Registry has intimated this information to the Counsel vide letter dated 20th November, 2015)

SLP (Cr1.)No. 2990 of 2015

There are five Respondents.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate has again filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

No return of service has been received in respect of Respondent No.3, so far.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4 though AD card duly signed has been received back.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.5 but his Vakalatnama/Appearance has not been taken on record as he is representing Petitioner in this matter as well.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 2nd day of December, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. M/s. Parekh & Co., Advocates
134, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Kunar Chatterji, Advocate

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR