

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2986/2015

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for seeking orders on renewal of FDR, instant matter will be listed before Court of Registrar on 13.4.2018)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015 (II)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015

Deleted.

SLP(Cr1.) No.2986/2015

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
13.4.2018