

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2986/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2015  
in CRLP No. 634/2014 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

SRINIVASAN IYENGAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIMLA DEVI AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2990/2015 (II)

Date : 14-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.  
Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Murarka, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks. No further adjournment will be granted.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)